3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 18DEC2013 | BH | 6B
WUMAER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BT TRTITET P It D
2150390-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2150390-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
1-2150390-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI/E TYPE
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] § - T T 2119641 -1 "EED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|3.30 mm [.130] F
- ] 1 21190877 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPL RO (@ T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
3 - ] 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- ] 1 ’344940-4 AR FEED MODULE 238
- ] 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION g 6-993111-6  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 I
- ] 1 8-272280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
TERMINAL NAME - :
ASTIN Féj;;ON 200 TAB - ] 1 [ /1572353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN. HOLDDOWN 74
4. 80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] [ 40-2.70 mm [.055- 106 IN] - REFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NONE - - - ] 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
L] ,
éEEé%%?Ei??ON 7 7 7 HERE 2119791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE N
- ] 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - 2?2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- ] ] 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
ngggggNﬁL ngggggNﬁt TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T i 19720 A6 IDENTIFICATION 57
- % 7 216807181 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
- ] 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN , TERMINAL 6D
- ] 1 21638083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- ] 1 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 4 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
- 2 7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 7 7 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ’ 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1.00mm? 1 63+/-0.05 [ .064+/-.007] 5.3 - 1 1 [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.5+0.35mm 1.60+/-0.05 [ .063+/-.002]1 5.6 - 1 1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
0. 50mm? 1.33+/-0.05 [.0524/-.002]1 8.7 - 1 1 1752354-5 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
- : : %VVA\RFQI N<} : - ] 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SR 1196555 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 16
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -1 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
A\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1818 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S A 210808579 oCR, ST HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 20 3]
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - / % 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 29 i
Zﬁl - ] 1 2740639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. 2 |2 1-2168083-> | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 A 30 2o
- ] 1 1 752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE !
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2|72 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T ] 180329704 IRAG >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- ] 1 1-1901695-8 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 1 1 1-1901696-8 STRIP GUIDE REAR 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. :
- 4 4 [ -20719383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (Mo X 12) |/
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER | 4
- ] 1 17572360~ SPACER  HOLD-DOWN 13
1 - ] 1 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- -] - - - [0
/N - 1] 6-690482-3 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 ] 3-1803001-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N E 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG 1
- -T- f f 6
-1 1-240641-6 | SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 ] 2-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T2 1-456405-3  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-72] -7 PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 18DEC2013 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K i STAKEM TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
ey 18DEC2013 G 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 18DEC201 3 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150390 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LoC DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

HOLD DOWN

7

A Mﬂﬁ%hﬁﬂhﬁﬂ%@ﬂﬁﬁ
|

 —

44 32+0.095

b IYPE

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

T RS DWKNSTAKEM 18DEC2013 5} TE COHHGCMVHY
CHGK BALLEY 18DEC2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 18DEC2013 | NAME
M.CLIFFORD 0 End Feed
40mm STROKE ATLANTIC VERSTON - one x “hoplicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti i )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR PERD (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) N s :
MATERIAL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150390
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET p) OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 T 6 5 4 fa
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150390-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2150390-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
Jkgii ghgg 22 E>?§8§ E - 1 2119082-1 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
: ‘ - 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
APPL R isas o (@ N - | 21190831 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 1 28449340-4 AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
- 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
- 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 17
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 116
TERMINAL NAME: FASTIN-FASTON .250 TAB - l 1;3?223; EEBE Em:gtgggm Hi
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:ing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “REF 9949707 COUNTER MAGNETIC 64
4.80-5.60 mm [.189-.220 IN] 1.40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 [N] B | 5119641-2 "EED CAM, AIR FEED 150
TN o O - | 21680838 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECIFICATION _ - - 211965372 FEED CAM, POST FEED W 42
- 1 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF |4
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁl - 1 1803518-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - W 499888~ 4 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
880688- | 880688-2 - 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
- 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- / 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
- 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
- 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- / 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
ST7E TgJ mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.5+0. 35mm 1.60+/-0 05 [ 063+/- 002] 5.6 - |2 2168083-9 [ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
0.50mm? 1 334/-0.05 [.052+/- 002] 8 7 - | 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
- ’ 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
FWARNING 3\| - 1 1752354-5 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 180739 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4 |
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O -1 8 |-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/N RECOMNENDED SPARE PARTS L T resos 1 TSR SKT D G RS Ne (5.0 5
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - - ’ 0T '
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | LR, o [HIPPER (MALHINING) ¢/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
Zﬁl - 1 1 752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, , _ _
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. 2 coeccblns SPRING, COMPRESSJON 22
- 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1-1901695-8 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R R _
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. W |/ 1901696-8 SIRIP GUIDE, REAR [Re,
- 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 14
5. BgéiiEN%PE?éi%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
) . 1 - 1 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - - - - 10
1 - 1 6-690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
1 1 1 3-1803001-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 3
1 - 1 1-2217206-0 BLADE, SLUG |
: : f :
- 1 1-240641-6 SPACER 5
- 1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
1 1 1 £-1633961-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER /
1 ] 1 1-456405-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
T 8808 0EcT 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN 18DEC2013 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K i STAKEM : TE Connectivi J(y
CHK 18DEC2013 —>o ilfizﬁ;7Horrsbur% PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 18DEC2013 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSION .
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150390 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET o e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
35.29£0.05
— 19.7/£0.5
oD |

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

b YRR

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

CORGAN AT Ion | DWN 18DEC2013 o
K STAKEM (G TE Connectivity
CHGK BALLEY 18DEC2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECITIED: | APVD I8DEC2013 |nAme
mm M CLIFFORD Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 i = hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
AL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg .
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150390
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 4 OFA REVB
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_35
	new_view_37
	new_view_32


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_42
	new_view_44
	new_view_54



